T 1.	Name of conv
ь 🗀	To



Phrm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2008)		SHEET	States Patent and Tradem Atty. Docket: 1
	103443469	Y	
To the Director of the LLS Patente		cord the attached documents or the new addre	ass(as) balaw
Name of conveying party(les):		. Name and address of receiving party	U.S. P
K. Reed Gleason Kenneth R. Smith Mike Bayne		ame: Cascade Microtech, Inc.	11/897 08/29/2
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached		iternal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 23, 1996; July 23, 199	•	Street Address: 2430 NW 206 th Avenue	
□ Assignment	ger C	ity: Beaverton	
Government Interest Assignment		tate: OR	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icense	ountry: US	Zip:_97006
Other	A	dditional Name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7 NORDEL P1 00000032 11997297	B.		
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397	Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397	Additional numbers attacherspondence 6	ed? Yes No Total number of applications and paten	ıts
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397 1 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom cor	Additional numbers attachers attache	Total number of applications and paten	its \$ <u>40</u>
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397 1 40.00 GP 5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning this document should be ma	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit c	\$ <u>40</u>
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397 1 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7.	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397 1 40.00 @P 5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7.	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit c	\$ <u>40</u> ard account
7 WABDELR1 00000032 11897397 1 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7. g & Stenzel	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit compared to deposit comp	\$ <u>40</u> ard account
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7. g & Stenzel	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit	\$ 40 account not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7 g & Stenzel site 1600	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit to the charged to deposit the charged the charged to deposit the charged to deposit the charged the charge	\$ 40 ard account not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chemoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su City: Portland State: OR Zip:	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7 g & Stenzel site 1600	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit to the charged to the cha	\$ 40 ard account not affecting title) ars Date
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su City: Portland State: OR Zip: Phone Number: 503-227-5631	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7 g & Stenzel site 1600	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit to the charged to the charged to deposit to the charged to the charged to deposit to the charged to deposit to the charged to the charged to deposit to the charged to the charged to deposit to the charged to th	\$ 40 ard account not affecting title) ars Date
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su City: Portland State: OR Phone Number: 503-227-5631 Fax Number: 503-228-4373 Email Address:	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7. 9 & Stenzel site 1600 8.	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit to the charged	\$ 40 ard account not affecting title) ars Date
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this document should be ma Name: Kevin L. Russell Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Su City: Portland State: OR Zip: Phone Number: 503-227-5631 Fax Number: 503-228-4373 Email Address:	Additional numbers attacherespondence illed: 7. 9 & Stenzel site 1600 8. 97204	Total number of applications and patern nvolved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit to the charged	\$ 40 ard account not affecting title) ars Date 1550 off, Vilhauer August 29, 2007 Date

REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, K. REED GLEASON, KENNETH R. SMITH, and MIKE BAYNE, whose respective addresses are 9615 N.W. Skyline Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97231, 7245 S.W. Ashdale, Portland, Oregon 97223, and 21809 N.E. 91st Circle, Vancouver, Washington 98682, are co-inventors of an invention entitled MEMBRANE PROBING SYSTEM WITH LOCAL CONTACT SCRUB, for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by CASCADE MICROTECH, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same CASCADE MICROTECH, INC., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 7-23-96, 1996

K. REED GLEASON

Dated: 7-23-96, 1996

KENNETH D CMTMU

Dated: 7-23-96, 1996

MIKE BAVNE

ACKNOWLEDGHENT

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

County of Washington)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said K. REED GLEASON, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this A31d day of

. 1996

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 8/6/00

PATENT REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0813

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF	OREGON	

ss.

County of Washington)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said KENNETH R. SMITH, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 23 day of

OFFICIAL SEAL GALE NAPIER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 056018

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

County of Washington)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said MIKE BAYNE, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 25 day of

1996.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/29/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 056018 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 6, 2000

> **PATENT** REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0814